PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4005302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CALDERA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	12/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XRPRO SCIENCES, INC.
Street Address:	278-D DP ROAD
City:	LOS ALAMOS
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87544

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15227292

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-8525

Email: patents@morganlewis.com, penny.coelho@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN L. ALTIERI

Address Line 1: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
Address Line 2: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON D. C. 20004

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ICA-009C4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN L. ALTIERI
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen L. Altieri/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=Name Change from Caldera to Xrpro#page1.tif source=Name Change from Caldera to Xrpro#page2.tif source=Name Change from Caldera to Xrpro#page3.tif source=Name Change from Caldera to Xrpro#page4.tif source=Name Change from Caldera to Xrpro#page5.tif

PATENT 503958647 REEL: 039670 FRAME: 0704

source=Name Change from Caldera to Xrpro#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 039670 FRAME: 0705

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CALDERA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CALDERA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." TO "XRPRO SCIENCES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 7:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014.

3723366 8100

141477342

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\CATION: 1920180

DATE: 12-03-14

PATENT

REEL: 035#04|TERAME: 0629 **REEL: 039670 FRAME: 0706** State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:14 PM 12/02/2014 FILED 07:03 PM 12/02/2014 SRV 141477342 - 3723366 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

CALDERA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

CALDERA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by replacing ARTICLE FIRST in its entirety with:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is XRpro Sciences, Inc."

SECOND: That the foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The effective date of the amendment shall be December 4, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by Mark Korb, its Chief Financial Officer, this 2nd day of December, 2014.

/s/ Mark Korb
Mark Korb
Chief Financial Officer

PATENT

REEL: 035#QATTERAME: 0630 REEL: 039670 FRAME: 0707 Date: 12/9/2014 2:50:00 PM

PAGE 02/05

FUNDA WILLIAM TO THE TO THE TO

FPC

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Certificate of Amendment

Secretary of the Commonwealth

One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 15.04, 950 CMR 113:49) (1) Exact name of corporation: Caldera Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (as contained in the Division's records) 155 Federal St., Ste. 700, Boston, MA 02110 (2) Registered office address: (number, street, city or town, state, zip code) (3) This amendment shall change: (check appropriate box(es)) the corporations name to .: XRpro Sciences, Inc. the period of the corporation's duration to: the state or country of its incorporation to ": the street address of its principal office to: the fiscal year end to: _ the activities conducted by the foreign corporation in the commonwealth: its officers and directors:

The name must satisfy the requirements of G.L. Chapter 156D. Section 15:06.

" If the amendment includes a change of its corporate name, or the state or country of its incorporation, attach a carifficate cividencing the changes duly authenticated by the recretary of trate or other official baving custody of the corporate records in the state or country under whose law it is incorporated. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation thereof under oath of the translator shall be attached.

P.C. MA030 - 03/20/2012 Watters Khreer Online

#1580#1604850#1348 61/13/05

PATENT

REEL: 035pp (ATERAME: 0631 REEL: 039670 FRAME: 0708 12/09/2014 14:48 15174280928

CT

PAGE 03/05

		T. T. Company of the		ed individuel)	
□ Pesia		of allerman	~		
	officer.				
Com	appointed file	rlary.			

PATENT

REEL: 035#ATERAME: 0632

REEL: 039670 FRAME: 0709

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CALDERA
PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT,
CHANGING ITS NAME TO "XRPRO SCIENCES, INC.", THE SECOND DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 7:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014.

3723366 8320

141508173

You may vorify this certificate online at corp. dolaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 1938384

DATE: 12-09-14

PATENT

REEL: 035/4/2/17/ER/4-ME: 0633

REEL: 039670 FRAME: 0710

MA SOC Filing Number: 201405125390 Date: 12/9/2014 2:50:00 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

December 09, 2014 02:50 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Heterin Frain Jahres

Secretary of the Commonwealth

PATENT

REEL: 035#04TERAME: 0634

REEL: 039670 FRAME: 0711